Website: www.andhramahila.com Email: andhramahilasabhaco@yahoo.co.in

Telefax: 040-27612342 (O): 91 (040)-27681187



DURGABAI DESHMUKH MAHILA SABHA (ANDHRA MAHILA SABHA)

(Registration No.8 of 1948-49 under Indian Societies Registration Act)
Founder President Late Dr.(Smt.) Durgabai Deshmukh
Mahila Sabha Buildings, University Road, Hyderabad-500 044 (Telangana) INDIA

Smt.N.Usha Reddy President Dr. (Smt.) G.L.K.Durga Vice-President (Hyderabad) Smt.Prema Dhatri Rao Vice-President (Chennai)

Dr.(Smt.) M.Lalitha Kameswari General Secretary Sri.T.K.Ranganathan Additional Secretary (Chennai)

Lr.No.DDMS (AMS)/Admn/H/ 205 /2024

Date: 30.08.2024

NOTICE

The Annual General Body Meeting of Durgabai Deshmukh Mahila Sabha (Andhra Mahila Sabha) Society will be held on **Saturday** the **21**st **September, 2024 at 10.30 a.m.** in the Meeting Hall, Mahila Vidyalaya, Durgabai Deshmukh Mahila Sabha (Andhra Mahila Sabha), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004.

You are requested to make it convenient to attend the same. Members are requested to keep the Life Member ID card ready.

Notes on the agenda items will be sent in due course.

M. Let the Lamen (Dr.M.LALITHA KAMESWARI) GENERAL SECRETARY

AGENDA ITEMS

- 01. Confirmation of the minutes of the previous Annual General Body meeting held on 23.9.2023.
- 02. Action taken on the Minutes of previous Annual General Body meeting held on 23.9.2023.
- 03. Consideration and approval of the Annual Report for the year 2023-2024.
- 04. Consideration and approval of the Audited Accounts for the year 2023-2024.
- O5. Approval of the proposal for the appointment of Statutory Auditors for DDMS (AMS) and its units at Chennai, Hyderabad and Kurnool for the year 2024-2025.
- 06. Election of members of the Executive Committee for the period 2024-2027.
- 07. Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

To All the life members of Durgabai Deshmukh Mahila Sabha (Andhra Mahila Sabha)

- NOTE: (1) Members in Hyderabad may join Annual General Body meeting through virtual connectivity provided in the Auditorium, Durgabai Deshmukh Hospital & Research Centre, Durgabai Deshmukh Mahila Sabha (Andhra Mahila Sabha), Osmania University Road, Vidyanagar, Hyderabad-500 044.
- (2) Members are requested to inform the change of address, if any, to the Durgabai Deshmukh Mahila Sabha (Andhra Mahila Sabha) Office.